TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM569398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Computer Sciences Corporation		03/27/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DXC Technology Company		
Street Address:	1775 Tysons Boulevard		
City:	Tysons		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22102		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5483407	CONFIDENTID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 803-799-2000

ip@nelsonmullins.com Email:

Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 301 S. College St.

Suite 2300, IP Department Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016132/09662
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles G. Zug
SIGNATURE:	/cgz/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=CONFIDENTID - Assignment#page1.tif source=CONFIDENTID - Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006902 FRAME: 0176

900542512

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made on March $2\overline{2}$, 2020 and is effective from such date

BETWEEN

Computer Sciences Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Nevada, United States of America, of 1775 Tysons Boulevard, Tysons, Virginia 22102, U.S.A. (hereafter referred to as "the Assignor")

AND

DXC Technology Company, a corporation organized under the laws of Nevada, United States of America, of 1775 Tysons Boulevard, Tysons, Virginia 22102, U.S.A. (hereafter referred to as "the Assignee")

WHEREAS

- The Assignor is the registered owner of the trade mark registrations listed in the schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Trade Marks")
- The Assignor has agreed to assign the Trade Marks to the Assignee.

NOW in pursuance of the said agreement and for good and valuable consideration of €1, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee with full title guarantee ALL THAT the property right title and interest in the Trade Marks, including all common law rights therein owned by the Assignor worldwide, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby as well as the right to sue for past infringement and any other past violation of rights, and the right to collect damages therefor **TO HOLD** the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

This Assignment is binding on Assignor, its successors and assigns, and will inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. Nothing in this instrument, express or implied, is intended or shall be construed to confer upon, or give to, any person, corporation or entity other than Assignee, its successors and assigns, any remedy or claim under or by reason of this instrument, or any terms, covenants or conditions hereof, and ail the terms, covenants and conditions in this instrument shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns. The parties may sign any

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006902 FRAME: 0177

number of copies of this Assignment. Each signed copy shall be an original, but all of them together represent the same agreement.

IN WITNESS THEREOF the parties have executed this document the day and year first before written.

THE SCHEDULE

Particulars of the Trade Marks

Jurisdiction	Mark	Registration Suintee	Registration Date
Canada	CONFIDENTID	TMA849761	April 29, 2013
Canada	CONFIDENTIO	TMA1071238	January 30, 2020
International Registration (WIPO) Designating: Australia (AU Reg. No. 1808289); European Union; India; Norway; Singapore (SG Reg. No. 40201619415U)	CONFIDENTIO	1318113	August 11, 2016
United States	CONFIDENTID	5483407	June 5, 2018

For and on B	ehalf of	Computer	Sciences	Corpc	mation
--------------	----------	----------	----------	-------	--------

Signed:

Name: George Majewski

Position:

Director, Global Mergers & Acquisitions and Corporate IP, DXC Technology Company, and authorized signatory for

Computer Sciences Corporation

For and on Behalf of DXC Technology Company

Signed:

Name:

- Ĝeorge Majewski

Position:

Director, Global Mergers & Acquisitions and Corporate IP

TRADEMARK REEL: 006902 FRAME: 0178